RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

## RES. NO. 18-72

WHEREAS, The Papago Council has offered manpower assistance to the Director of Education, Josiah Moore; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Moore would appreciate assistance in the matters of preparation of budget and investigation of availability of grants for education of Indian students; and

WHEREAS, The Papago Council has proposed a Committee, to be known as Educational Financial Aid Committee, consisting of the following individuals:

> Enos Francisco, Sr. Tom Throssell Peter Blaine, Jr.

> > Mrs. Lucille Throssell, Alternate Mrs. Flora Segundo, Alternate

and;

WHEREAS, it is deemed to be in the best interests of The Papago Tribe that the above named Committee be empowered to assist Josiah Moore in the areas above set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PAPAGO COUNCIL that the Educational Financial Aid Committee, consisting of the above-named individuals, be appointed, and is hereby empowered, to assist Josiah Moore of the Education Office in the matters of preparation of the budget and in investigation of availability of education grants.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by The Papago Council on the 7th day of April, 1972, at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 17 for, -O- against, -O- not voting, and 5 absent, pursuant to authority vested in The Papago Council by Section 2(e) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of The Papago Tribe, ratified by the Tribe on December 12 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, (48 Stat. 984), pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintender of the Papago Agency.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL ATTEST: Augastine B Lopez airman MAY 1972 June 1, 1972 PPROVED: øseph M. Lucero, Superin ES. ARIL